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Aitkin

County

Board of County Gommissioners
Agenda Request

Requested Meeting Date: August 22,2017

Title of ltem: 2018 Appropriations

("ft
Agenda ltem #

ø REGULAR AGENDA

CONSENT AGENDA

INFORMATION ONLY

Action Requested:

f npprove/Deny Motion

Direction Requested

Discussion ltem

Hold Public Hearing*Adopt Resolution (attach draft)
*provide copy of hearing notice that was published

Submitted by:
Jessica Seibert, County Administrator

Department:
Administration

Presenter (Name and Title):
Jessica Seibert, County Administrator

Estimated Time Needed
10 min.

Summary of lssue:

The Board discussed 2018 appropriation requests at the last Board meeting. lnformation was requested regarding
Aitkin County CARE and the Rural Rides program. Staff will provide follow up information.

Alternatives, Options, Effects on Others/Comments:

Recommended Action/Motion :

Staff recommends action be taken on the 2018 appropriations requests

Financial lmpact:
ls there a cosf assocrafed with this request?
What is the totalcost, w!!h lax and shippþg? $
/s fhrs budgeted? l_J ves l_lto

Yes No

Please Explain

Legally binding agreements must have County Attorney approval prior to submission



North Counties Land Use Coordinating Board (10-921)

2016II
$2,000

2017

$2,000

2018
RequestsI

$2,000

Percent
lncrease

0.0o/o

Comments

Other
AgreemenU

Statute

MN Rural Counties Caucus (MRCC) (01-44-6844)
,

$2,1 00 $2,1 00 $2,1 00 0.0%

Association of MN Counties (AMC) (01-44-6845\ s9.574 $9,718 $9,893 1.8%

Arrowhead Counties (0 1 -44-6846) $2,750 $2.750 $2,750 0.Oo/o

Joint Counties Natural Resource Board

East Central Regional Library (Dept 500-500-6801)

$1,000I
s219.932

$1,000I
$225,882

$1,000I
$224,577

0.0%I
-Q.60/o

I
Central MN Corrections (Fund 22\ (Deot253-6823) $142,243

Community
Corrections

Sobriety Cou rt (0 1 -257 -022-6406\ $20.000
Community
Corrections

Airport-McGregor (Dept 700-903-6801 ) $13,900 $13,900 s13.900 0.0%

Snake River Watershed (Dept 600-552-6836) $10,079 $'10,079 $10,079 0.0%

Airport-Aitkin (Dept 700-903-6800) $1 4,1 07 $14,107 $1 4,1 07 0.0o/o

Miss Headwaters Board 600-552-684

Soil and Water (Dept 600-552-6801)

$1,500I
$98,034

$1,500I
$98,034

$1,500I
$98,034

0.0%

O.Oo/o MS 103C

C.A. R. E. (Dept 500-502-6848) $37.900 $37.900 $37,900 0.0%

Historical Society (Dept 500-501 -6801 ) $16,500 $16,500 $16,500 O.0o/o MS 138.052

Historical Society lnsurance (Dept 500) $3,000 s3.000 $3,000 O.Oo/o MS 138.0s2

Ag Society (Dept 600-550-6801 ) $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 0.0% MS 38.14

Ag Society Capital lmprovement (Dept 600-550-68a3) $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 0.0%

Ag Society lnsurance (Dept 600) $5.000 $5,000 $4,000 -20.0o/o

Total Dues &

CARE - Additional request for 2018

$615,519I $459,370I $461,340I
$8,000

O.4o/oI
Support Within Reach $1,500

Arrowhead Transit (AEOA Rural Rides Proqram) $20,000

With Additional $490,840 6.9%

ln 2017 GARE was granted a one time additional appropriation of $8,000 for a total appropriation of g45,900

ln 2015 Arrowhead Trans¡t received a one time appropriation of $2,000

ln 2013 Tourism Grant was reduced from 920,000 to 912,800


