Internatives, Options, Effects on Others/Comments: Alternatives, Options, Effects on Others/Comments: Image: International impact: Image: Image	Aitkin County	Ard of County Comm Agenda Reque d Meeting Date: August 22, 201	st	ners	6 A Agenda Item #
Image: REGULAR AGENDA Action Requested: Direction Requested Image: CONSENT AGENDA Image: Approve/Deny Motion Discussion Item INFORMATION ONLY Image: Adopt Resolution (attach draft) Hold Public Hearing* Submitted by: Department: Jessica Seibert, County Administrator Department: Adopt Resolution (attach draft) Image: Hold Public Hearing notice Ital was published Submitted by: Department: Jessica Seibert, County Administrator Resolution (attach draft) Presenter (Name and Title): Estimated Time Needed: Jessica Seibert, County Administrator Io min. Summary of Issue: The Board discussed 2018 appropriation requests at the last Board meeting. Information was requested regarding Aitkin County CARE and the Rural Rides program. Staff will provide follow up Information. Alternatives, Options, Effects on Others/Comments: Recommended Action/Motion: Staff recommends action be taken on the 2018 appropriations requests. Image: Recommends action be taken on the 2018 appropriations requests.	No. of the second secon	-		ļ	
Aitkin County CARE and the Rural Rides program. Staff will provide follow up information. Alternatives, Options, Effects on Others/Comments: Recommended Action/Motion: Staff recommends action be taken on the 2018 appropriations requests. Financial Impact:	REGULAR AGENDA CONSENT AGENDA INFORMATION ONLY Submitted by: Jessica Seibert, County Administrator Presenter (Name and Title): Jessica Seibert, County Administrator	Action Requested: Approve/Deny Motion Adopt Resolution (attach dra *provide	e copy of hea Departme Administrati	Discussion Iter Hold Public He aring notice that w ent: ion Estimated Tim	m earing* vas published
Recommended Action/Motion: Staff recommends action be taken on the 2018 appropriations requests.	Allkin County CARE and the Rural Rid	pregramme and the pressure remember		/1.	
What is the total cost, with tax and shipping? \$	Aikin County CARE and the Rural Rid			// 1.	

Legally binding agreements must have County Attorney approval prior to submission.

Aitkin County Budget Appropriations and Dues									
	2016	2017	2018 Requests	Percent Increase	Comments	Other Agreement Statute			
Dues	CALL BALLER		No. R. Harver			SULVALES			
North Counties Land Use Coordinating Board (10-921)	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	0.0%	Assuming No Change				
MN Rural Counties Caucus (MRCC) (01-44-6844)	{ \$2,100	\$2,100	\$2,100	0.0%	Assuming No Change				
Association of MN Counties (AMC) (01-44-6845)	, \$9,574	\$9,718	\$9,893	1.8%					
Arrowhead Counties (01-44-6846)	\$2,750	\$2,750	\$2,750	0.0%	Assuming No Change				
Joint Counties Natural Resource Board	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	0.0%	Assuming No Change				
Joint Powers	1022/102E-1	WAY IS NOT	129 -10 - 1 00U						
East Central Regional Library (Dept 500-500-6801)	\$219,932	\$225,882	\$224,577	-0.6%	Community				
Central MN Corrections (Fund 22) (Dept 253-6823)	\$142,243				Corrections				
Sobriety Court (01-257-022-6406)	\$20,000				Community Corrections				
Airport-McGregor (Dept 700-903-6801)	\$13,900	\$13,900	\$13,900	0.0%					
Snake River Watershed (Dept 600-552-6836)	\$10,079	\$10,079	\$10,079	0.0%					
Airport-Aitkin (Dept 700-903-6800)	\$14,107	\$14,107	\$14,107	0.0%					
Mississippi Headwaters Board (Dept 600-552-6847)	\$1,500	\$1,500	\$1,500	0.0%					
Appropriations			10-11-2-14	-15 -15 -15 -X					
Soil and Water (Dept 600-552-6801)	\$98,034	\$98,034	\$98,034	0.0%		MS 103C			
C.A.R.E. (Dept 500-502-6848)	\$37,900	\$37,900	\$37,900	0.0%					
Historical Society (Dept 500-501-6801)	\$16,500	\$16,500	\$16,500	0.0%		MS 138.052			
listorical Society Insurance (Dept 500)	\$3,000	\$3,000	\$3,000	0.0%		MS 138.052			
Ag Society (Dept 600-550-6801)	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$10,000	0.0%		MS 38.14			
g Society Capital Improvement (Dept 600-550-6843)	\$10,000	\$10,000	\$10,000	0.0%					
g Society Insurance (Dept 600)	\$5,000	\$5,000	\$4,000	-20.0%					
Total Dues & Appropriations	\$615,519	\$459,370	\$461,340	0.4%					
lew Requests	Arten Care 1	1-1-9-13-1-14-		CHINES NIN		Hard and State			
CARE - Additional request for 2018			\$8,000						
Support Within Reach			\$1,500						
rrowhead Transit (AEOA Rural Rides Program)			\$20,000						

With Additional Requests

\$490,840

6.9%

Add'I Information

In 2017 CARE was granted a one time additional appropriation of \$8,000 for a total appropriation of \$45,900

In 2015 Arrowhead Transit received a one time appropriation of \$2,000

In 2013 Tourism Grant was reduced from \$20,000 to \$12,800